503307804 05/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3354422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES R. MURRAY	05/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AQUIFER MAINTENANCE & PERFORMANCE SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	7146 HAVERHILL ROAD N.	
City:	WEST PALM BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33407	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13951860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-587-2510

Email: office@wageniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: WAGENKNECHT IP LAW GROUP PC
Address Line 1: 5677 OBERLIN DRIVE, SUITE 204
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMPSA01U2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAMONA DERYAN
SIGNATURE:	/Ramona DeRyan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=AMPS_Assignment_multiple#page1.tif source=AMPS_Assignment_multiple#page2.tif

PATENT 503307804 REEL: 035643 FRAME: 0441

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignor), in consideration of the sum of one US dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

AQUIFER MAINTENANCE & PERFORMANCE SYSTEMS, INC.

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), of

7146 Haverhill Road N. West Palm Beach, FL 33407 USA

my entire right, title and interest in all inventions described in the document(s) listed in **Exhibit A**, attached hereto, and any regional or national patent applications, including any continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part patent applications, filed in any country in the world claiming priority to those document(s) listed in **Exhibit A**; the right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use, and for its own legal representatives and assigns, for the full term for which a patent is granted.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the filing and prosecution of any patent application (including any national or regional patent application, continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part patent application) claiming priority to said document(s) listed in **Exhibit A**, including but not limited to any declaration of inventorship, and also agrees to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor hereby represents to have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

Janus R. Murray

Date

Assignment - AQUIPER MAINTENANCE & PERFORMANCE SYSTEMS, INC.

Page 1 of 2

EXHIBIT A

- US Serial No. 61/154,840, filed February 24, 2009;
- US Serial No. 12/712,185, filed February 24, 2010;
- US Patent No. 8,636,908, issued January 28, 2014;
- US Serial No. 61/924,028, filed January 6, 2014;
- US Serial No. 14/589,640, filed January 5, 2015; and
- International App. No. PCT/US2015/010144, filed January 5, 2015

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

 $\label{eq:assignment-AQUIFER MAINTENANCE & PERFORMANCE SYSTEMS, INC. \\ Page 2 of 2$

PATENT REEL: 035643 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 05/14/2015